

Bid Opening Date: April 26, 2017

Bid#: 080-C006334-KW

Project Name: Crawford Canyon Road Drainage Improvements

5 TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED

5 RESPONSIVE BIDS

0 NON-RESPONSIVE BIDS

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1		2		3		4		5	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
				Griffith Company		O' Duffy Bros, Inc.		Palp dba Excel Paving		Granite Construction Company		GCI Construction, Inc.	
				Lucas Walker		Nick Duffy		C.P. Brown		Mike Boer		Terry Gillespie	
				562-929-1128		951-928-0992		562-599-5841		760-444-1193		7414-957-0233	
1	TIME RELATED OVERHEAD (TRO)	DAY	160	\$350.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$550.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 240,000.00
2	PERMIT REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWPPP)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
4	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		\$ -	\$63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
5	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD (DRB)	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
10	CLASS "A" FIELD OFFICE	MO	8	\$3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
11	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY	50	\$265.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$240.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$119.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
13	REMOVE AND RECONSTRUCT MAILBOX	EA	10	\$400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00
14	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	80	\$100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$27.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$83.00	\$ 6,640.00
15	REMOVE INLET STRUCTURE	EA	6	\$4,300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
16	REMOVE TREE	EA	16	\$700.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00
17	REMOVE CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (CSP) 30"	LF	81	\$150.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$50.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$33.00	\$ 2,673.00	\$22.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$110.00	\$ 8,910.00
18	REMOVE CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (CSP) 48"	LF	100	\$160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$33.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	REMOVE AND ADJUST FENCING	LS	1	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
20	ADJUST WATER METER BOX FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	2	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX TO GRADE	EA	26	\$600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$510.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$725.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$700.00	\$ 18,200.00
22	ADJUST MANHOLE (RIM AND COVER) TO GRADE	EA	21	\$700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$880.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$550.00	\$ 11,550.00
23	REMOVE ROADWAY STRUCTURAL SECTION	CY	4,751	\$42.00	\$ 199,542.00	\$48.30	\$ 229,473.30	\$62.00	\$ 294,562.00	\$40.00	\$ 190,040.00	\$85.00	\$ 403,835.00
24	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	520	\$60.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$145.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$45.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$18.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$160.00	\$ 83,200.00
25	UNCLASSIFIED FILL	CY	1,264	\$31.00	\$ 39,184.00	\$58.00	\$ 73,312.00	\$45.00	\$ 56,880.00	\$55.00	\$ 69,520.00	\$50.00	\$ 63,200.00
26	DISINTEGRATED GRANITE WALK PATH	TN	170	\$258.00	\$ 43,860.00	\$230.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$158.00	\$ 26,860.00	\$185.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$400.00	\$ 68,000.00
27	AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL	CY	80	\$200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$83.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$130.00	\$ 10,400.00
28	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	90	\$40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,250.00
29	WARM MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	TN	10,468	\$63.00	\$ 659,484.00	\$60.00	\$ 628,080.00	\$63.00	\$ 659,484.00	\$65.00	\$ 680,420.00	\$66.00	\$ 690,888.00
30	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	70	\$420.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$266.00	\$ 18,620.00	\$190.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$200.00	\$ 14,000.00
31	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) 24"	LF	124	\$400.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$175.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$277.00	\$ 34,348.00	\$230.00	\$ 28,520.00	\$350.00	\$ 43,400.00
32	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) 30"	LF	81	\$320.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$250.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$331.00	\$ 26,811.00	\$250.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$320.00	\$ 25,920.00
33	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) 36"	LF	16	\$340.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$420.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$160.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$593.00	\$ 9,488.00
34	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (CSP 15"x21" ARCH)	LF	53	\$400.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$342.00	\$ 18,126.00	\$275.00	\$ 14,575.00	\$200.00	\$ 10,600.00

Bid Opening Date: April 26, 2017

Bid#: 080-C006334-KW

Project Name: Crawford Canyon Road Drainage Improvements

5 TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED

5 RESPONSIVE BIDS

0 NON-RESPONSIVE BIDS

Ranking	1	2	3	4	5
Vendor	Griffith Company	O' Duffy Bros, Inc.	Palp dba Excel Paving	Granite Construction Company	GCI Construction, Inc.
Contact	Lucas Walker	Nick Duffy	C.P. Brown	Mike Boer	Terry Gillespie
Phone	562-929-1128	951-928-0992	562-599-5841	760-444-1193	7414-957-0233

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1		2		3		4		5	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
35	REINFORCED CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$903.00	\$ 5,418.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$2,530.00	\$ 15,180.00
36	INLET STRUCTURE, TYPE II (WIDTH = 14')	EA	3	\$11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$9,300.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 40,500.00
37	INLET STRUCTURE, TYPE II (WIDTH = 21')	EA	7	\$14.00	\$ 98.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$16,700.00	\$ 116,900.00
38	INLET STRUCTURE, TYPE II, MODIFIED (WIDTH = 14')	EA	2	\$11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$14,070.00	\$ 28,140.00
39	INLET STRUCTURE, TYPE II, MODIFIED (WIDTH = 21')	EA	4	\$15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$9,100.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$16,700.00	\$ 66,800.00
40	INLET STRUCTURE, TYPE IV (WIDTH = 16')	EA	2	\$19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$11,800.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
41	CURB OPENING CATCH BASIN (WIDTH = 19')	EA	1	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
42	RCB PIPE INLET STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
43	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (TYPE 3)	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$9,650.00	\$ 9,650.00	\$6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$10,225.00	\$ 10,225.00
44	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (TYPE 4)	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
45	JUNCTION STRUCTURE (TYPE 6)	EA	9	\$2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 34,200.00
46	CONVERT INLET (TYPE V) TO MANHOLE	EA	3	\$12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00
47	INLET STRUCTURE, TYPE V, MODIFIED (3' DIA.)	EA	5	\$5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
48	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (CSP) 12"	LF	3	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$230.00	\$ 690.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00
49	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (CSP) 18"	LF	75	\$240.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$450.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$300.00	\$ 22,500.00
50	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (CSP) 24"	LF	53	\$240.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$320.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$215.00	\$ 11,395.00	\$350.00	\$ 18,550.00
51	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (CSP) 36"	LF	15	\$400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$420.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$240.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$450.00	\$ 6,750.00
52	FILTER FABRIC (TYPE I)	SF	220	\$6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$17.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$2.00	\$ 440.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,300.00
53	FILTER FABRIC (TYPE II)	SF	220	\$6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$17.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$2.00	\$ 440.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,300.00
54	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2,456	\$10.00	\$ 24,560.00	\$9.00	\$ 22,104.00	\$6.00	\$ 14,736.00	\$15.00	\$ 36,840.00	\$13.20	\$ 32,419.20
55	CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE A2-8, COLOR CONCRETE)	LF	1,290	\$50.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$45.00	\$ 58,050.00	\$40.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$40.00	\$ 51,600.00
56	CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE A2-8)	LF	840	\$38.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$47.00	\$ 39,480.00	\$36.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$38.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$35.00	\$ 29,400.00
57	CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE A2-10, COLOR CONCRETE)	LF	465	\$44.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$51.00	\$ 23,715.00	\$45.00	\$ 20,925.00	\$41.00	\$ 19,065.00	\$41.00	\$ 19,065.00
58	CURB AND GUTTER (WARPED)	LF	120	\$29.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$43.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$47.00	\$ 5,640.00
59	CONCRETE BLOCK SLOUGH WALL	LF	46	\$400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$436.00	\$ 20,056.00	\$200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$473.00	\$ 21,758.00
60	MASONRY RETAINING WALL	LF	42	\$500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$310.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$355.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$648.00	\$ 27,216.00
61	LOCAL DEPRESSION (COLOR CONCRETE)	SF	15	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$37.00	\$ 555.00	\$25.00	\$ 375.00	\$67.25	\$ 1,008.75
62	LOCAL DEPRESSION	SF	7	\$100.00	\$ 700.00	\$100.00	\$ 700.00	\$37.00	\$ 259.00	\$24.00	\$ 168.00	\$113.00	\$ 791.00
63	CURB RAMPS (TYPE 2, COLOR CONCRETE)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,530.00	\$ 5,530.00
64	CURB RAMPS (TYPE 2)	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$4,140.00	\$ 4,140.00
65	CURB RAMPS (TYPE 6, COLOR CONCRETE)	EA	6	\$3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$5,135.00	\$ 30,810.00
66	CURB RAMPS (TYPE 6)	EA	7	\$3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$3,630.00	\$ 25,410.00
67	CROSS GUTTERS (COLOR CONCRETE)	SF	530	\$22.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$17.00	\$ 9,010.00	\$23.00	\$ 12,190.00	\$25.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$29.25	\$ 15,502.50

Bid Opening Date: April 26, 2017

Bid#: 080-C006334-KW

Project Name: Crawford Canyon Road Drainage Improvements

5 TOTAL BIDS RECEIVED

5 RESPONSIVE BIDS

0 NON-RESPONSIVE BIDS

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1		2		3		4		5	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
				Griffith Company		O' Duffy Bros, Inc.		Palp dba Excel Paving		Granite Construction Company		GCI Construction, Inc.	
				Lucas Walker		Nick Duffy		C.P. Brown		Mike Boer		Terry Gillespie	
				562-929-1128		951-928-0992		562-599-5841		760-444-1193		7414-957-0233	
				Ranking		Ranking		Ranking		Ranking		Ranking	
				Vendor		Vendor		Vendor		Vendor		Vendor	
				Contact		Contact		Contact		Contact		Contact	
				Phone		Phone		Phone		Phone		Phone	
68	CROSS GUTTERS	SF	1,495	\$16.00	\$ 23,920.00	\$15.00	\$ 22,425.00	\$14.00	\$ 20,930.00	\$23.00	\$ 34,385.00	\$14.80	\$ 22,126.00
69	DRIVEWAY APPROACHES AND DRIVEWAYS	SF	1,648	\$10.00	\$ 16,480.00	\$12.00	\$ 19,776.00	\$14.00	\$ 23,072.00	\$23.00	\$ 37,904.00	\$15.80	\$ 26,038.40
70	PARKWAY CULVERT (MODIFIED)	EA	2	\$23,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
71	4" PVC SIDEWALK DRAIN	LF	38	\$28.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$275.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$150.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$123.50	\$ 4,693.00
72	9" GUTTER DRAIN	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
73	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE ONLY	EA	3	\$550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$932.75	\$ 2,798.25
74	2-RAIL PVC FENCE	LF	1,935	\$27.00	\$ 52,245.00	\$30.00	\$ 58,050.00	\$22.00	\$ 42,570.00	\$25.00	\$ 48,375.00	\$56.00	\$ 108,360.00
75	MAINTAIN TRAFFIC AND DETOURS	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$225,200.15	\$ 225,200.15	\$130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
76	SIGN REMOVAL	EA	6	\$52.00	\$ 312.00	\$30.00	\$ 180.00	\$39.00	\$ 234.00	\$35.00	\$ 210.00	\$780.00	\$ 4,680.00
77	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	6	\$130.00	\$ 780.00	\$100.00	\$ 600.00	\$122.00	\$ 732.00	\$110.00	\$ 660.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,600.00
78	4" WHITE DASHED LANE LINE WITH TYPE "G" RPM	LF	185	\$0.50	\$ 92.50	\$1.00	\$ 185.00	\$0.30	\$ 55.50	\$0.25	\$ 46.25	\$0.28	\$ 51.80
79	4" WHITE SOLID LINE	LF	10,000	\$0.40	\$ 4,000.00	\$1.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.40	\$ 4,000.00	\$0.35	\$ 3,500.00	\$0.51	\$ 5,100.00
80	8" WHITE SOLID CHANNELIZING LINE WITH TYPE "G" RPM	LF	433	\$0.80	\$ 346.40	\$0.55	\$ 238.15	\$0.90	\$ 389.70	\$0.80	\$ 346.40	\$0.88	\$ 381.04
81	4" DOUBLE YELLOW LANE LINE	LF	2,622	\$0.50	\$ 1,311.00	\$0.40	\$ 1,048.80	\$0.80	\$ 2,097.60	\$0.65	\$ 1,704.30	\$0.84	\$ 2,202.48
82	4" DOUBLE YELLOW LINE WITH TYPE "D" RPM	LF	1,646	\$0.80	\$ 1,316.80	\$0.40	\$ 658.40	\$1.00	\$ 1,646.00	\$0.90	\$ 1,481.40	\$1.18	\$ 1,942.28
83	8" WHITE DOTTED LANE DROP LINES AT INTERSECTIONS	LF	395	\$1.00	\$ 395.00	\$0.70	\$ 276.50	\$0.70	\$ 276.50	\$0.60	\$ 237.00	\$2.26	\$ 892.70
84	8" SOLID WHITE 45 DEGREE DIAGONALS @ 35' SPACING OC	LF	24	\$1.50	\$ 36.00	\$5.00	\$ 120.00	\$2.25	\$ 54.00	\$2.00	\$ 48.00	\$2.20	\$ 52.80
85	PAINTED RED CURB	LF	75	\$2.00	\$ 150.00	\$5.00	\$ 375.00	\$1.75	\$ 131.25	\$1.50	\$ 112.50	\$1.65	\$ 123.75
86	24" SOLID WHITE LIMIT LINE	SF	204	\$2.50	\$ 510.00	\$2.75	\$ 561.00	\$3.40	\$ 693.60	\$3.00	\$ 612.00	\$3.30	\$ 673.20
87	12" SOLID WHITE CROSSWALK	SF	46	\$2.00	\$ 92.00	\$1.50	\$ 69.00	\$3.40	\$ 156.40	\$3.00	\$ 138.00	\$10.18	\$ 468.28
88	PAVEMENT MARKING ARROWS	SF	180	\$2.00	\$ 360.00	\$2.00	\$ 360.00	\$5.60	\$ 1,008.00	\$5.00	\$ 900.00	\$5.50	\$ 990.00
89	12" SOLID WHITE LIMIT LINE	SF	85	\$2.00	\$ 170.00	\$1.50	\$ 127.50	\$3.40	\$ 289.00	\$3.00	\$ 255.00	\$3.30	\$ 280.50
90	YELLOW CROSSWALK WITH LADDER BARS	SF	76	\$2.50	\$ 190.00	\$1.00	\$ 76.00	\$3.40	\$ 258.40	\$3.00	\$ 228.00	\$7.46	\$ 566.96
91	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (AHEAD, SCHOOL, SIGNAL, SLOW, STOP, XING)	SF	408	\$2.00	\$ 816.00	\$2.25	\$ 918.00	\$4.50	\$ 1,836.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$5.95	\$ 2,427.60
92	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (FIRE HYDRANT)	EA	8	\$15.00	\$ 120.00	\$25.00	\$ 200.00	\$17.00	\$ 136.00	\$15.00	\$ 120.00	\$16.50	\$ 132.00
93	SIGN INSTALLATION (POST INCLUDED)	EA	33	\$230.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$150.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$284.00	\$ 9,372.00	\$255.00	\$ 8,415.00	\$319.00	\$ 10,527.00
94.(S)	CROSSWALK WARNING LIGHTS, CRAWFORD CANYON RD/BARRETT LN	LS	1	\$39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$57,200.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
95.(S)	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC DETECTOR LOOPS	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
96.(S)	VEHICLE SPEED FEEDBACK SIGNS	EA	2	\$25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$11,475.00	\$ 22,950.00
Total Base Bid				\$ 2,501,414.70	\$ 2,501,414.70	\$ 2,561,348.65	\$ 2,561,348.65	\$ 2,673,060.95	\$ 2,673,060.95	\$ 3,229,780.00	\$ 3,229,780.00	\$ 3,429,474.49	\$ 3,429,474.49

corrected

*corrected amount
no line item submitted for item 4

*corrected amount

*corrected amount